# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM500964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC		12/05/2018	Limited Liability Company:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TA OPERATING LLC
Street Address:	24601 Center Ridge Rd
Internal Address:	Ste 200
City:	Westlake
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44145-5677
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4677379	MINIT MART
Registration Number:	1814563	O'DELI'S

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4048538806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patentdocket@eversheds-sutherland.com

**Correspondent Name:** Karissa F. Blyth

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street, NE Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3996

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karissa F. Blyth
SIGNATURE:	/Karissa F. Blyth/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2018

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Partial Trademark Release - C-Store Asset Sale (TravelCenters)#page1.tif source=Partial Trademark Release - C-Store Asset Sale (TravelCenters)#page2.tif source=Partial Trademark Release - C-Store Asset Sale (TravelCenters)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006495 FRAME: 0927

900476761

#### PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of December 5, 2018, by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, in its capacity as agent (the "Agent"), in favor of TA OPERATING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated October 25, 2011 (as amended by Amendment No. 1 to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 26, 2014, which was filed on February 27, 2014 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel: 005225; Frame: 0258, and as further amended by Amendment No. 2 to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 24, 2016, which was filed on July 6, 2016 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel: 005828; Frame: 0952, and as further amended, amended and restated, supplement or otherwise modified as of the date hereof, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by the Grantor in favor of the Agent, the Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in and to the following property of the Grantor, now owned or hereafter acquired by the Grantor (collectively, the "Released Collateral"):

- (a) the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto (collectively, the "Released Trademarks");
- (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Released Trademarks; and
- (c) all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, from any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof.

**WHEREAS**, the Agent wishes to terminate and release its security interests in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the Released Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases and discharges fully its security interests in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the Released Collateral, as granted under the Trademark Security Agreement, and reassigns and transfers to the Grantor all right, title and interest that the Agent may have in the Released Collateral, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description. The Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor, or the Grantor's authorized representative or designee, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Nothing contained herein shall constitute a release or reassignment of the security interests or interests in any other Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) granted to Agent pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006495 FRAME: 0928

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent

By: Mykole Hanna

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Partial Trademark Release (TravelCenters)]

REEL: 006495 FRAME: 0929

# Schedule I

to

# Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks)

Owner	Mark	Reg. No.	Filing Date/ Registration Date
TA Operating LLC	Minit Mart	4677379	01/27/2015
TA Operating LLC	O'Deli's	1814563	12/28/1993

5498404.2 832549.02A-LACSR01A - MSW 5498404.4

**RECORDED: 12/06/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006495 FRAME: 0930